

The regular meeting of the Council of the Village of Bingham Farms will be held at 24255 Thirteen Mile Road, Suite 190, Bingham Farms, Michigan, on Monday, April 27, 2020 at 7:30 p.m.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Proposed Resolution and Policy Establishing Rules for Remote Attendance By Council Members and other Village Public Bodies And Members of the Public At Meetings Due to Coronavirus Pandemic R
- III. Approval of Agenda M
- IV. Approval of Meeting Minutes of March 23, 2020 M
- V. Public comments not on published agenda
- VI. Public Hearings related to budget
 - a. Public Hearing for 2020-2021 Budget
 - 1. Open
 - 2. Close
 - b. Public Hearing for Truth in Taxation
 - 1. Open
 - 2. Close
 - c. Public Hearing for Police Special Assessment District
 - 1. Open
 - 2. Close

VII. Discussion Topics

- a. Police Department Monthly Report
- b. Fire Department Monthly Report
- c. Administrator's Report
- d. Certify delinquent water accounts to 2020 tax roll R

VIII. Accessory Use Expansion Ordinance

- a. First Reading
- IX. Treasurer's Report
 - a. Accept Financial Statements for March 2020 M
 - b. Approve April 2020 Bills M
- X. Trustee Comments
- XI. Adjourn M

M-Motion R-Resolution

IN ACCORDANCE WITH PUBLIC ACT 267 (OPEN MEETING ACT)

The Village of Bingham Farms will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities requiring such services. All requests must be made to the Village Manager at least five business days before meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the office in writing or by phone: 24255 Thirteen Mile, Suite 190, Bingham Farms MI 48025 * 248-644-0044.